Creditor/Petitioner”) seeking to initiate Corporate Insolvency Resolution 

Professional Process (“CIRP”) against Krish Fashions Brands Private Limited  

(hereinafter referred as “Corporate Debtor/Respondent”) on the ground that the 

Corporate Debtor has committed a default in payment of an outstanding amount of 

Rs. 7,70,23,104/- (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand 

One Hundred Four Only) on 10.06.2022. This amount includes the unpaid invoices 

amounting to Rs. 6,41,22,112/- along with interest of Rs. 1,29,00,993/-. The Record 

of Default in Form D issued by NeSL and Affidavit U/s 9(3) (b) regarding there 

being no pre-existing Dispute and Demand Notice under Section 8(1), Form 3 are